

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 24-2727 Version: 1 Name: Improvement Resolution for Harwood Heights -

Ainslie Street Widening

Type: Improvement Resolution Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 4/12/2024 In control: Transportation Committee

On agenda: 5/16/2024 Final action: 6/13/2024

Title: PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Harwood Heights - Ainslie Street Widening

Location: Village of Harwood Heights, Illinois

Section: 24-HHAIN-00-PW

County Board District(s): 9

Centerline Mileage: 0.5 miles

Fiscal Impact: \$385,000.00 (FY24 \$192,500.00; FY25 \$192,500.00)

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed improvement resolution for work being done in Harwood Heights. The appropriating funds are for the widening of Ainslie Street from Oriole Avenue to Harlem Avenue in the Village of Harwood

Heights in Cook County.

Sponsors:

Indexes: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
6/12/2024	1	Transportation Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
5/16/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass